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EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 8—H. F. No. 20
[Not Coded]

An act providing for the compensation of probation offi-
cers, clerks, and stenographers of the municipal court probe-
tion office in the City of Minneapolis; repealing Laws 1955,
Chapter 621.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minneapolis municipal court probation office;
employees salaries. The chief probation officer, the chief
deputy probation officer, deputy probation officers, and clerks
and stenographers of the probation office of the city of Minne-
aypolis shall be compensated in an amount not exceeding the
following specified limits and as determined by the judges of
municipal court:

Chief Probation Officer ... $7,530 per annum
Chief Deputy Probation

Officer ..o 6,930 per annum
Deputy Probation Officer ... 6,200 per annum
Clerks and Stenographers .... 3,930 per annum

l Their compensation is payable in equal semi-monthly in-
stallments out of the city treasury.

. Sec. 2. Repealer. Laws 1955, Chapter 621, is hereby
repealed.

Sec. 3.  Effective date. This act shall become effective
July 1, 1959, and expire June 30, 1961.

Approved May 14, 1955.

EXTRA SESSION
CHAPTER 9-H. F, No. 21
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the municipal court of the Cily of Min-
neapolis; providing for the compensation of the court re-
porters; repealing Laws 1955, Chapter 569, and Laws 1957,
Chapter 798.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



